	04-25-200	6 Express Mail No. EV 686 022 885 US	
	103225741	Attorney Docket Number	
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
0	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
5	Gronet Technologies, Inc.	Name: Solyndra, Inc.	
4.20.06	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Address: <u>3260 Scott Blvd.</u> Santa Clara, California	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA): Zip Code: 95054	
	Security Agreement		
	Other		
	Execution Date: January 26, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No	
	 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>11/329,296 filed January 9, 2006</u> B. Patent No.(s) 		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:	
	JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.	
	New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number: <u>50-3013</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		IS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origination document. Brett Lovejoy 42,813 April 2 0, 1 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Date		
		Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140			
	04/24/2006 NJANA1 00000103 503013 11329296 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA		
		CAJD: 526549.1	
		PATENT REEL: 017802 FRAME: 089	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:19 PM 01/26/2006 FILED 07:05 PM 01/26/2006 SRV 060080020 - 3965936 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GRONET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Gronet Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, pursuant to unanimous written consent and in accordance with Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by striking out the first sentence of Article I thereof, and inserting the following language in lieu thereof, so that, as amended, the text of said Article I shall read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Solyndra, Inc. (the "Company")."

2. In licu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the stockholders, pursuant to written consent, approved and adopted the amendment in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. Prompt written notice has been given pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to those stockholders who did not approve the amendment.

3. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed as of the 26th day of January, 2006 by a duly authorized officer, declaring that the facts herein stated are true.

11 Samo

Christian Gronet, Chief Executive Officer

MPI-33252v1

PATENT REEL: 017802 FRAME: 0896



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GRONET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GRONET TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "SOLYNDRA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 7:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darniet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4485878

DATE: 01-30-06

3965936 8100 060080020

> PATENT REEL: 017802 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 04/20/2006